# CH \$765.00 205570

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617859

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame Number 5475/0114

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Financial Bank	FORMERLY First Financial Bank, National Association, a national banking association	12/29/2020	Chartered Bank: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Miraclecorp Products	
Street Address:	2425 W. Dorothy Lane	
City:	Moraine	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45439	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2055704	ANIMAL LEGENDS
Serial Number:	86092090	
Registration Number:	2379653	
Registration Number:	3881300	DIRT SHIELD
Registration Number:	2853979	EASY WORMER
Registration Number:	2278019	EQUI-BLOCK
Registration Number:	1582077	FIBER FORMULA
Registration Number:	2043859	GROOMA
Serial Number:	86033308	HAMILTON
Registration Number:	1655915	LIFE PHASE
Serial Number:	86033305	MIRACLE CARE
Registration Number:	1997189	MIRACLE COAT
Registration Number:	4403771	MIRACLE EYES
Registration Number:	1997190	MIRACLE MIST
Registration Number:	2769372	NICKERSNAX
Registration Number:	2386773	NO FLY ZONE
Registration Number:	2173234	OBEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 007153 FRAME: 0269

900588873

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3295441	QUICKFINDER		
Registration Number:	3207370	SANDBUSTER		
Registration Number:	2847572	STEWART		
Registration Number:	2169155			
Registration Number:	2911811	TRIM TREATS		
Registration Number:	3129755	MANEMASTER		
Registration Number:	1707741	THE TREAT PROFESSIONALS		
Registration Number:	5159239	HAMILTON		
Registration Number:	5092241	KWIK TIPS		
Registration Number:	4798299	GIMBORN		
Registration Number:	4737966	MIRACLE CARE MC		
Serial Number:	88234804	GIMBORN		
Serial Number:	88199467	FRESH NATURALS		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024678800

**Email:** behogue@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@Vorys

Address Line 2: Attn: Laura T. Geyer

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59684-208
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernice Hogue
SIGNATURE:	/bernice hogue/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Miraclecorp Products#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Miraclecorp Products#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Miraclecorp Products#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Miraclecorp Products#page4.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Miraclecorp Products#page5.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Miraclecorp Products#page6.tif

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of December 29, 2020 is made by FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, an Ohio state chartered bank (formerly known as First Financial Bank, National Association, a national banking association) ("Secured Party"), MIRACLECORP PRODUCTS, an Ohio corporation ("Debtor"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2014, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2015 in its records at Reel 5475, Frame 0114, as amended by a First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2019, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 14, 2019 in its records at Reel 6644, Frame 0666 (the "Agreement"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien on, and assigned to Secured Party as collateral all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation: (a) all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trade names, and trademark or service mark applications, including each mark, registration and application listed on Schedule I of the Agreement attached hereto and made a part hereof (the property in this item (a) being, each, a "Trademark", and collectively, the "Trademarks"); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) all rights of Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to-the Trademarks including the licenses listed on Schedule I and the Trademark Licenses; (g) the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, any of the foregoing; and (h) all books, records, cash and non-cash proceeds of any and all of the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral solely as granted under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its continuing security interest in and to, and Lien on, and collateral assignment in, and other rights, title and interest, if any, in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken other or further action as Debtor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, an Ohio state chartered bank

By: Japan Mate

Taylor Materna, Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO
RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
(Miraclecorp Products)

# SCHEDULE I

## **U.S. Trademarks**

Owner: MiracleCorp Products, an Ohio corporation

Ref	Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
1	GIMBORN	88234804	12/19/2018	None	None
2	FRESH NATURALS	88199467	11/19/2018	None	None
3	HAMILTON	86033308	08/09/2013	5304071	10/10/2017
4	HAMILTON	86975173	08/09/2013	5159239	03/14/2017
5	KWIK TIPS	86692626	07/14/2015	5092241	11/29/2016
6	GIMBORN	86402296	09/22/2014	4798299	08/25/2015
7		86092090	10/15/2013	4757735	06/16/2015
8	MIRACLE CARE MC	86333471	07/10/2014	4737966	05/19/2015
9	MIRACLE CARE	86033305	08/09/2013	4598695	09/02/2014
10	MIRACLE EYES	85341365	06/08/2011	4403771	09/17/2013
11	QUICKFINDER	78796756	01/23/2006	3295441	09/18/2007
12	MANEMASTER	78711038	09/12/2005	3129755	08/15/2006
13	HOT SPOT	78615865	04/25/2005	3126116	08/08/2006
14	GRASS GEL	78645405	06/07/2005	3102464	06/06/2006
15	TRIM TREATS	78276672	07/21/2003	2911811	12/14/2004
16	EASY WORMER	78276685	07/21/2003	2853979	06/15/2004
17	STEWART	78276677	07/21/2003	2847572	06/01/2004
18	NICKERSNAX	78196322	12/19/2002	2769372	09/30/2003
19	RAW SCIENCE	77950320	03/04/2010	3967407	05/24/2011
20	PRO-TREAT RAW NATURALS	77950310	03/04/2010	3971532	05/31/2011
21	DIRT SHIELD	77847779	10/13/2009	3881300	11/23/2010
22	MIGHTY LITE	77309787	10/22/2007	3539569	12/02/2008

Ref	Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
23	KWIK-	77021976	10/16/2006	3281517	08/21/2007
24	THE ORIGINAL FREEZE DRIED TRAINING TREAT	76553948	10/22/2003	2901379	11/09/2004
25	SMALL ANIMAL GRASS PLUS	76509450	04/24/2003	2816855	02/24/2004
26	CATNIP PLUS	76460402	10/15/2002	2777628	10/28/2003
27	FEATHER GLO	76434413	07/24/2002	2827039	03/30/2004
28	R-7	76415820	05/30/2002	2690797	02/25/2003
29	R-7	76415819	05/30/2002	2690796	02/25/2003
30	ARC	76377547	03/01/2002	2736104	07/15/2003
31	ARC LABORATORIES  ***  ARC Laboratories	76377546	03/01/2002	2739746	07/22/2003
32		76347147	12/11/2001	2604849	08/06/2002
33		76256374	05/14/2001	2600772	07/20/2002
34	CENTER CUT	75701792	05/06/1999	2507651	11/13/2001
35	RICH HEALTH	75646315	02/23/1999	2542089	02/26/2002
36	WOWSERS	75629585	01/28/1999	2316530	02/08/2000

Ref	Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
37	8	75826720	10/19/1999	2379653	08/22/2000
38	EQUI-BLOCK	75525718	07/27/1998	2278019	09/14/1999
39		75231151	01/18/1997	2169155	06/30/1998
40	PRO-TREAT	75201129	11/06/1996	2144272	03/17/1998
41	GROOMA GROOMA	75116054	06/07/1996	2043859	03/11/1997
42	MIRACLE MIST	75014789	10/26/1995	1997190	08/27/1996
43	MIRACLE COAT	75014788	10/26/1995	1997189	08/27/1996
45	NO FLY ZONE	75378972	10/17/1997	2386773	09/19/2000
46	OBEY	74535337	06/09/1994	2173234	07/14/1998
47	ANIMAL LEGENDS  ANIMAL LEGENDS	74458285	11/15/1993	2055704	04/22/1997
48	RICH HEALTH	74657685	04/07/1995	1963253	03/19/1996
49	EYE CLEAR	74585426	10/13/1994	1938319	11/28/1995
50	CAT A'BOUT	74405874	06/23/1993	1825353	03/08/1994
51	NUTRIGEL	74402318	06/15/1993	1891614	04/25/1995
53	CAT GRASS PLUS	74402314	06/15/1993	1881570	02/28/1995
54	OTI-CLENS	74352236	01/25/1993	1818706	02/01/1994
55	THE TREAT PROFESSIONALS	74212165	10/15/1991	1707741	08/18/1992
56	LIFE PHASE	74017915	01/10/1990	1655915	09/03/1991
57	FEATHER GLO	73123628	04/21/1977	1094924	07/04/1978
58	SCALEX	73093446	07/14/1976	1075354	10/18/1977
59	VITAL NUTRITION	73607731	07/03/1986	1444796	06/30/1987
60	REDI	73267015	06/19/1980	1184733	01/05/1982
61	OTICLEAN A	73258239	04/15/1980	1248098	08/16/1983
	OtiClean A	#22#C555	0.444.744.000	1000055	0.5/4.5/4.000
62	OTICARE B	73258238	04/15/1980	1237962	05/17/1983
63	KWIK-STOP	73257873	04/14/1980	1278588	05/22/1984

Ref	Mark	Serial	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
		Number		Number	Date
64	R-7	73191505	10/30/1978	1134961	05/13/1980
66	FIBER FORMULA	73719254	03/26/1988	1582077	02/06/1990
67	VIONATE	71362328	03/09/1935	0328847	10/08/1935

**RECORDED: 12/31/2020**